

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6445/2011

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG.(P) LTD.TR.DIR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,ND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10243 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13992 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17319 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21221 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21222 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21224 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22128 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23918 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24682 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25006 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25664 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25755 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25987 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25988 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26002 of 2011
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.92

-2-

- SLP(C) NO. 26025 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26246 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26250 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26418 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26818 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27270 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28128 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29796 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31207 of 2011

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31208 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33936 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33938 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6829 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6926 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8603 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8879 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8923 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai
Mr. Rajinder Mathur
Mr. Balraj Dewan
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha

contd.....3

ITEM NO.92

-3-

Mr. Varun Thakur, adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar
Ms. Namita Choudhary

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Mannan, adv.
Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

Ms. Tessy Varghese, adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das
Ms. Renuka Sahu, adv.
Mr. Jay Savla

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar

Mr. Vivek Sharma, adv.
M/s Temple Law Firm, adv.
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, adv.

Mr. Siddharth Shankar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that in several cases service is complete and in some of the cases service remains unserved. It is submitted by both sides that some of the SLPs are filed by the Income tax Department whereas in some of the cases Income Tax Department is respondent.

ITEM NO.92

-4-

Contd...4

In the light of above, if in any of the case in which service is incomplete, respondent is the Income Tax Department, such of the petitioners may serve notice on the Standing Counsel for Income tax Department to complete service. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB