

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6445/2011

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG.(P) LTD.TR.DIR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,ND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10243 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13992 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17319 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21221 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21222 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21224 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22128 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 227 of 2012  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2291 of 2012  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2292 of 2012  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23918 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24682 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25006 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25664 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25755 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25987 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25988 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26002 of 2011  
(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.40

: 2 :

- SLP(C) NO. 26025 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26246 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26250 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26418 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26818 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27270 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28128 of 2011

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29796 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31207 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31208 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33936 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33938 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6829 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6926 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8603 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8879 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8923 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 907-908 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 909 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 910 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 931 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

...3'-

Item No.40

: 3 :

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Simaranjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Pritha Srikumar,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.  
Ms. Praggya Kureel,Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dev,Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar,Adv.

...4/-

Item No.40 : 4 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.907, 908, 909 and 910/2012 as well as SLP(C)Nos.2291 and 2292/2012 alone service is incomplete. However, in SLP(C)Nos.2291 and 2292/2012 it is submitted that respondent No. 1 proposes to appear through Mr. Siddharth Dev, advocate. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.1 after filing his Vakalatnama and file proof. Respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In all the remaining cases service is complete. All the served respondents therein are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 4.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar