

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6677/2012

C.I.T-III NEW DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRBL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))
with SLP(C) Nos. 5762, 6111, 8476, 9472, 12874 AND 19923 OF 2012

Date: 25/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms.Utkarsha Kohli,adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta,adv.

Ms.Shrabani Chakrabarty,adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prashant Dahat,adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.

Mr.K.V.Mohan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.6677/12 counter affidavit has been filed. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.21

-2-

In SLP(C) No.6111, 5762 and 8476/12 service is complete. No appearance for the respondents in any of the case. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No. 9472/12 sole respondent has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.12874/12 await return of notice of the respondents.

In SLP(C) No.19923/12 petitioner is granted two weeks time for remitting the process fee and spare copy as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice.

List incomplete matters on 11.09.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB