

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14295/2015

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG. (P) LTD.TR.DIR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,ND

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN C.A.NO.14298, 14300, 14302 AND 14303 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 14298/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 14300/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 14302/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 14303/2015 (XIV)

Date : 21-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 24.01.2017, four weeks time was granted to learned

counsel for the appellants to file copies of the petition of appeal. Obviously nothing has been done so far.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to do the needful subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER