

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLANTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14295 OF 2015

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG. (P) LTD. TR. DIR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, ND

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 14298/2015

C.A. No. 14300/2015

C.A. No. 14302/2015

C.A. No. 14303/2015

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) accepts that in the connected matters, there has been non-compliance of the order dated 21.11.2017. Viewed thus, the connected matters i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 14298, 14300, 14302 and 14303 of 2015 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 5, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14295/2015

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG.(P) LTD.TR.DIR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,ND Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN C.A.NO.14298, 14300, 14302 AND
14303 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR
ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 14298/2015

C.A. No. 14300/2015

C.A. No. 14302/2015

C.A. No. 14303/2015

Date : 05-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORMs. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) accepts that in the connected matters, there has been non-compliance of the order dated 21.11.2017. Viewed thus, the connected matters i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 14298, 14300, 14302 and 14303 of 2015 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)