

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 1890 OF 2015 SECTION III-A MATTER)

WITH

C.A. No. 1890/2015 (III-A)

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1890/2015

The office report indicates that service is not complete in respect of sole respondent.

However, Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Anil Katiyar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks', as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee.

List again on 5.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar