

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 1890 OF 2015 SECTION III-A MATTER BEFORE  
CHAMBER )

WITH

C.A. No. 1890/2015 (III-A)  
)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1890/2015

Service on the sole respondent is complete and he is  
represented through counsel.

Delay in filing affidavit of valuation and court fee is  
condoned. Office to proceed.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER