

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NOS. 1890;14334; 14342; 14329; 14343; 14330 AND 14312
OF 2015 BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR.)

WITH

C.A. No. 14312/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 14330/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 14329/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 14342/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 14334/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 14343/2015 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 1890/2015 (III-A)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mrs. Jessy Varghese, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Laxmishastri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 14312/2015, 14330/2015, 14329/2015, 14342/2015, 14334/2015
and 14343/2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time to
file affidavit of valuation alongwith requisite Court fee.

List again on 09.12.2019.

C.A. No. 1890/2015

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm