

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 14312/2015, 14330/2015, 14329/2015, 14342/2015, 14334/2015 and 14343/2015 are listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 14312/2015 (IV-A)

(OR ON DEFAULT IN C.A. Nos. 14312, 14330, 14329, 14342, 14334 and 14343/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

C.A. No. 14330/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14329/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14342/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14334/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14343/2015 (IV-A)

Date : 24-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for filing affidavit of valuation and *ad valorem* court fee.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER