

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14329 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. MITTAL CLOTHING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14342 OF 2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14334 OF 2015

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, for complying with the office objections.

On failure to do so, the appeals shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

....., J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

New Delhi;
March 15, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(OR ON DEFAULT IN C.A. Nos. 14329,14342 and 14334/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER (FOR AFFIDAVIT OF VALUATION AND AD VALOREM COURT FEE))

WITH

C.A. No. 14312/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14330/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14329/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14342/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14334/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 14343/2015 (IV-A)

Date : 15-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For parties

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. R. K. Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 14329/2015C.A. No. 14342/2015C.A. No. 14334/2015

Two weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, for complying with the office objections.

On failure to do so, the appeals shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]