

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH C.A. Nos.14320/2015, 14341/2015, 14337/2015, 14338/2015,

SLP(C) No. 19698/2014

SLP(C) No. 28934/2019

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161693/2019  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
161694/2019)

SLP(C) No. 26357/2019

(IA No.161942/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.161948/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. Nos. 14304/2015, 14305/2015, 14309/2015, 14313/2015,  
14323/2015, 14339/2015, 14340/2015, 7847/2012, 14346/2015,  
14347/2015

SLP(C) No. 36539/2014

SLP(C) No. 9723/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
(TO BE TAGGED AND LISTED WITH CA NO. 7427/2012))

C.A. Nos.14295/2015, 14299/2015, 14297/2015, 14301/2015,  
14316/2015, 14324/2015, 14319/2015, 14315/2015, 14314/2015  
14322/2015 and 14327/2015

Date : 05-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

**For Appellant(s)**

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Divya Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Somil Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sai Manik Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mrs. Shashi Kapila, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR  
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Kunj Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.  
Ms. M.B.Ramya, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time is sought by the learned counsel representing  
the Income Tax Department.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER