

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.14316 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

M/S. KRBL LTD. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant and perused the record. The tax effect involved in this appeal is below the threshold limit. Therefore, the appeal is disposed of.

However, the questions of law, if any, are kept open.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

.....J.
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;
November 06, 2024

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH C.A. Nos. 14295/2015, 14299/2015, 14297/2015, 14301/2015,
14304/2015, 14305/2015, 14309/2015, 14316/2015, 14324/2015,
14319/2015, 14313/2015, 14323/2015, 14314/2015, 14322/2015,
14320/2015, 14337/2015, 14339/2015, 14340/2015, 14346/2015,
14347/2015

SLP(C) No. 19698/2014

SLP(C) No. 36539/2014

SLP(C) No. 9723/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

(TO BE TAGGED AND LISTED WITH CA NO. 7427/2012))

SLP(C) No. 28934/2019

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somil Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhur Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mrs. Shashi Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Vashisht, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Adv.

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.14316 of 2015

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

Rest of the matters

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order in C.A. 14316/2015 is placed on the file.)